

SYSTEMATIC RECONSTRUCTION - EXISTING

Project: BIKE TRAIL
Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 270,191.00

Bidder: Dirt Specialties
26608 454th

Bidder: Spielman
Excavating
28577 454th

Bidder: Dakotaland Sod
Farm, Inc.
46997 Sunset

Bidder: Big Al's
Contracting, Inc.
4304 S. Vista

Bidder: Hulstein
Excavating, Inc.
147 175th

Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE

Budget: \$ 520,000.00

Address: Avenue
Parker, SD

Address: Avenue
Hurley, SD

Address: Blvd.
Sioux Falls, SD

Address: Lane
Sioux Falls, SD

Address: Avenue
Edgerton, MN

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104

Letting Date: 01/12/00

City/State/Zip: 57053

City/State/Zip: 57036

City/State/Zip: 57106

City/State/Zip: 57105

City/State/Zip: 56128

Phone No.:
Value of OFM: \$

Time: 2:00PM

Phone No.: 605.940.2000

Phone No.: 605.212.1918

Phone No.: 605.370.8348

Phone No.:

Phone No.: 507.442.4000

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price					
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 28,443.05	\$ 28,443.05	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00					
2	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1827	\$ 3.25	\$ 5,937.75	\$ 9.00	\$ 16,443.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,962.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,308.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 6,577.20					
3	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	21	\$ 8.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 451.50					
4	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	18	\$ 3.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 234.00					
5	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	750	\$ 8.80	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,000.00					
6	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION GRADE	CY	25	\$ 22.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 450.00					
7	120.0150	STABILIZATION	CY	25	\$ 22.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 450.00					
8	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	664	\$ 24.00	\$ 15,936.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 23,240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 18,592.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 23,240.00					
9	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	91	\$ 10.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 819.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 591.50					
10	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,777.00	\$ 3,777.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00					
11	999.1030	ORANGE PLASTIC SAFETY FENCE	FT	3360	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 7,728.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,720.00					
12		SPECIAL TEMPORARY CONTRACTOR ACCESS	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00					
13	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	1125	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1.14	\$ 1,282.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 562.50	\$ 0.65	\$ 731.25					
14	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	376	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 376.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,504.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,256.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 14,664.00					
15	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	338	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 1,588.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,352.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,732.00					
16	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	325	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 650.00					
17	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	6272	\$ 0.10	\$ 627.20	\$ 0.05	\$ 313.60	\$ 0.10	\$ 627.20	\$ 0.10	\$ 627.20	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,568.00					
18	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 313.60	\$ 313.60	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00					
19	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	1.3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 1,237.60	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 2,015.00					
20	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	1134	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,020.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 1,757.70	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,268.00					
21	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	1125	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,937.50	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,587.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,656.25	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,062.50					
22	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	5	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00					
23	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4.00					
24	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	5	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00					
25	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	2	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00					
26	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00					
27	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	10	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 1,830.00					
28	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	788	\$ 15.50	\$ 12,214.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,184.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,820.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,184.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 22,064.00					
29	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	100	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 7.85	\$ 785.00					
30	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	20230	\$ 4.50	\$ 91,035.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 98,115.50	\$ 6.75	\$ 136,552.50	\$ 6.10	\$ 123,403.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 124,414.50					
31	831.0050	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR GRADE STABILIZATION	SY	50	\$ 3.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 325.00					
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid		\$ 193,110.50	Total Bid		\$ 220,566.50	Total Bid		\$ 246,676.70	Total Bid		\$ 263,235.65	Total Bid		\$ 265,902.45

SYSTEMATIC RECONSTRUCTION - EXISTING

Project: BIKE TRAIL
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 270,191.00	Bidder: Dirt Specialties 26608 454th	Spielman Bidder: Excavating 28577 454th	Dakotaland Sod Bidder: Farm, Inc. 46997 Sunset	Big Al's Bidder: Contracting, Inc. 4304 S. Vista	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc. 147 175th
Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE	Budget: \$ 520,000.00	Address: Avenue Parker, SD	Address: Avenue Hurley, SD	Address: Blvd. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Lane Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue Edgerton, MN
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 01/12/00	City/State/Zip: 57053	City/State/Zip: 57036	City/State/Zip: 57106	City/State/Zip: 57105	City/State/Zip: 56128
Phone No.:	Time: 2:00PM	Phone No.: 605.940.2000	Phone No.: 605.212.1918	Phone No.: 605.370.8348	Phone No.:	Phone No.: 507.442.4000
Value of OFM: \$ -						

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
----------	-------------------	-------------	------	----------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------